CITY OF BASTROP RESOLUTION NO. R-2023 - 168

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING A THREE-MONTH EXTENSION OF TIME ON THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BASTROP AND ELECTRIC CAB OF AUSTIN.

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of Bastrop (Council) finds it to be in the public interest and necessary to extend the current contract with Electric Cab of Austin for three months; and
- **WHEREAS,** pursuant to Section 51.001 of the Texas Local Government Code and Section 2.01 of the City's Charter the City Council has the authority to extend contracts between the City and its contractors; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City Council finds it to be in the public interest that the City extend the contract between the City and Electronic Cab of Austin to continue receiving electric transportation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bastrop:

- **Section 1:** The City Council hereby approves the three-month extension of the contract between the City of Bastrop and Electric Cab of Austin.
- Section 2: The meeting at which this Resolution was passed was open to the public, and that the public notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting was given as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act.

DULY RESOLVED & ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, on this, the 15th day of November 2023.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Lyle Nelson, Mayor
Ann Franklin, City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Alan Bojorquez, City Attorney	